

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Artists Announced and Volunteers Needed for the 2024 St. Charles Fine Art Show

ST. CHARLES, IL – The 26th annual St. Charles Fine Art Show, sponsored by St. Charles Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram, is taking place on Saturday, May 25th from 10am-6pm, and Sunday, May 26th from 10am-5pm in downtown St. Charles on Riverside Avenue between Main Street (Route 64) and Illinois Street. This free event showcases the original, juried work of over 95 fine artists in a variety of mediums including ceramics, painting, sculpture, photography and more. All art exhibited at the event will be available for sale.

We are excited to announce that many of the 2023 Fine Art Show award-winners will be participating at this year's event. These returning artists include:

- Aaran Sault, Jewelry 2023 Award of Excellence
- Laurie Pollpeter Eskenazi, Clay/Ceramics 2023 Award of Excellence
- Skeeter Aschinger, Sculpture 2023 Award of Excellence
- Rahmon Olugunna, Oil Painting 2023 Award of Excellence
- Jack Kraig, Photography 2023 Judges Award
- Karri Jamison, Acrylic Painting 2023 Judges Award

To view the full list of 2024 artists that will be at the St. Charles Fine Art Show, please visit <u>www.stcharlesfineartshow.com/list-of-artists</u>.

The St. Charles Business Alliance is also searching for individuals that are interested in volunteering for the 2024 St. Charles Fine Art Show. To view the volunteer positions available, and to sign up, please visit <u>https://www.stcharlesfineartshow.com/volunteer</u>.

The Presenting Sponsor for the 2024 St. Charles Fine Art Show is St. Charles Chrysler Dodge Jeep and Ram. Additional Sponsors are Arcada Theatre, First Mid Bank & Trust, McGrath Honda of St. Charles, Solutions Networking Corporation, St. Charles Bank & Trust, Theriault Booth LLC. Attorneys at Law, Mason Faith & Hoscheit D.D.S., All Things Art Studio, Blick Art Materials, Clarke, Culligan Water, Elgin Community College, Heinz Brothers Greenhouse Garden Center, Kane County Magazine, Lakeshore Recycling Systems, Lawn Boyz Landscaping Inc., and Tri City Health Partnership. To find more information on the 2024 St. Charles Fine Art Show, please visit <u>www.stcharlesfineartshow.com</u>. For further inquiries, please contact the St. Charles Business Alliance at 630-443-3967.

##########

About the St. Charles Business Alliance

The mission of the St. Charles Business Alliance is to drive economic growth to make the St. Charles Community a destination where people, businesses and tourism thrive. The Alliance produces the St. Charles Fine Art Show, Holiday Homecoming, Jazz Weekend, Scarecrow Weekend, and the St. Patrick's Parade. For more information about the Alliance, visit www.stcalliance.org.



Returning Sculpture Artist, Skeeter Aschinger, with the Award of Excellence at the 2023 St. Charles Fine Art Show